

Notification:	HUM 6275
<u>Category:</u>	CPT - Evaluation and Management Services
<u>Topic:</u>	<u>Louisiana Medicaid: injection, testosterone undecanoate – HCPCS</u> <u>code J3145</u>
What is changing? /	If an initial hospital service code is submitted for a date of service on
Change Description:	which another charge for initial hospital care service also was
	submitted, the second claim received for initial hospital care services
	will not be reimbursed.
Why is Humana making this change?	According to the AMA CPT manual, initial care codes are used to
/ Change Reason:	report the first hospital inpatient or observation status encounter
	with the patient.
<u>Language:</u>	<u>English</u>
Impacted Products:	Medicaid- Louisiana